



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 361/2025

Between:

B.srinivasulu and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Smt B Sridevi and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.CH SRINIVAS

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.HARI BABU MAGULURI SC For SERP

The Court made the following:

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder, if any, to the counter-affidavit filed by the respondents, list the matters on 02.04.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
JLV